Check # 25840

Date of Notification (1)	具 人人人			Mana	- f D . 'I . I'		_	· ·			5			$\mathbb{M}$	1.5
4/9/2	019			Name	of Building C	)wner/		or (2) Rice		1117		e, in	5 U	. 17	
Agencies Notified	Type Notification			Street	Address							DO 1	1 7	2010	-
X EPA	× Initial			011							į A	PR	1	2019	power Property and
DEP X DOL	Amended Amendment		_	City, Si	tate, Zip Coo		lamilto	n N.	J 08610		-				
ĭ DOH	Emergency justification)	(including		Name (	of Contact					Tele	phone N	lumber	i de la	Ju	To.
X DCA	Cancellation	1			Doran										
Name of Facility Where		g Place (3	3)	FAC	ILITY INFO	RMAT	ION	Тур	e of Facility (4	4)					
	sidential	020							School (K-1)	2)					
Street Address								×	Subchapter Other (i.e. p etc.)	8 (Other rivate &	than K- commer	·12) rcial bui	ldings	, hom	es,
City (5) Hamilto	on NJ 08610								are Feet 500	# of F	loors 2		Bldg. 75 -		
County (6) Merc	cer				Code (7) USE ONLY)			Curi	rent Use (Prio	or if being	g demoli	shed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm MECS	Hired by Building	Owner (8)		ASCI	M No.		Name	of Ab	atement Con Environme	tractor (9	ervices	. Inc.			
Street Address PO Box 34	1						Street PO E	Addr	ess						
City, State, Zip Code Chesterfiel	d, NJ 08515						100000000000000000000000000000000000000		Zip Code	1					
Project Manager for Mon Thomas G				Telepho 732 29	one No. 90-2217		Teleph 609	hone N	No.	T	License	No.			
Start Date (10) 4/19/2019		Schedule		npletion /24/20	Date (11) 19		Name MEC		SHA Monitor						
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec	k Only On	e)				Street								
Facility Closed/Vaca     Abatement Performe     Other – Describe:	ited During Entire F ed Outside of Norm	Period of A nal Facility	batem Hours	nent			PO E		Zip Code						
Scope of Work (Check Al	That Apply					_	Ches	sterfi	eld, NJ 085	515					
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	т тпас Арргу)	generated .	enova emoliti				×	Mi Gi	ull Containment ini-Enclosure ovebag Proce on-Exempted	edure					
		Is	Locati	on					JI-Exempled	( ) and i	NOII-FIIA	ible Fit	70.200-5-5	ement	
Location Asbestos-Containing		N	lormall d Solel	y	A = b = - t -	Des	scription	of				-	Ty	/pe	
TO BE ABA In Facilit (13)	TED	Custo	ntenar odial S (12)	Staff?		ermal surfac	aining iv systems cing, VA niscellan	s insul T, or	ation,	(Spe	ount ecify r LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Baseme	ent	Yes	No X	N/A	Tho	rmal [	Dino In	a de	tion		15	-		(D	
Daseme	ant.		^		rner	mair	Pipe In	isula	tion	20	lf .	X			
Name of Registered Wast	e Hauler		N.	JDEP W	aste (	Cubic \	Yards		Name of R	eaistere	d Landfi	11			$\dashv$
Stevens Environment	tal Services		Ha	auler ID 18292	No.	of Was			Fairless						
City, State Allentown, NJ					ι	2.000	al Date -/2019	1	City, State Morrisvill	le, PA					
Completed by Mahlon E. Stevens		Title Projec	t Ma	nager		Si	gnature	11			D	ate 4/10	/201	9	

State of New Jersey

NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT

(Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

FOR STATE OF STATE

KOON 105 PAL		(P	ursuant	to NJAC	8:60 and	12:120	0)	1 7 1				W		
Date of Notification (1) 4/8/19				of Building			1000	Associates	5					P - I - Property
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Street A	Address Godwin A				111		APR	11	2019	man in the state of the state o	
DEP Initial Amended Amendment #	ŧ	-	City, Sta	ate, Zip Cond Park,	ode			-					12	
Emergency (i justification)		-		of Contact	INJ				Tele	ephone N	Jumber	* . #1844	*	
DCA Justification			Jan K	utarnia						1-447-6				
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place (3	3)	FAC	ILITY INFO	ORMATIC	N	Tv	pe of Facility (	4)					
Abandoned Former Rsidence slate			ion				П	School (K-1						
Street Address			8					Subchapter Other (i.e. p	8 (Othe			Idinas	hom	20
7 Vreeland Ave. City (5)							×	etc.)				eren eren eren eren eren eren eren eren		55,
Clifton							1,	uare Feet 500 SF	2	Floors		3ldg. 50+	Age	
County (6) Passaic				Code (7) USE ONLY		_		rrent Use (Pricoandoned, v				on		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building O	wner (8)	)	ASCI	M No.				batement Cor						
N/A Street Address						Yanr		zi Environm	nental	Service	es, Inc			
								nelon Rd. S	Suite 1	02				
City, State, Zip Code						1.000		, Zip Code n, NJ 07405	5					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	ne No.		Teleph				License	No.			
Start Date (10)	0 1 1 1			<b>5</b>		2012000000000		3-0880		01228				
	4/24/1		npletion	Date (11)				SHA Monitor zi Environm	ental	Service	es, Inc			
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	Only Or	ne)				Street								
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Poly Abatement Performed Outside of Normal	eriod of	Abatem	ent		-			nelon Rd. S , Zip Code	Suite 1	02				
Other – Describe:		, , , , , ,			_			n, Nj 07405						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	12 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 -						_			300-21-10-2				
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	_	Renova Demolit				×	- 1	Full Containme Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Proc	e cedure					
	le	Locati	OD.				3 1	Non-Exempted	1 (*) and	Non-Fri	able Pro		re temen	t
Location of	1	Normal ed Sole	ly		Desc	cription	of					Т	уре	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Ma Cus	intenar todial S (12)	nce/ Staff?		tos Conta thermal s surfaci other mi	ystems ng, VA	ins T, o	r	(S	mount specify or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Deet	Yes	No	N/A									-	10	
Roof Second Floor			X	-	Chimne	-		-		0 SF	Х	-	-	
Second Floor			X	Tar Par	per bene	eath 3	sra I	ayer floor	66	88 SF	X	-	-	
							-000						-	
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		1000	JDEP W		Cubic Y			Name of I	Registe	red Land	Ifill			
Yannuzzi Group, Inc.			auler ID 7467	No.	of Wast	7		GROW		rless				
City, State Kinnelon, NJ			7600 ASS		Dispose 4/24/1			City, State Morrisv		Α				
Completed by John Mucha	Title AHE	RA Pi	roject l	Designe		nature	~	(/0	ich	~	Date 4	- 8	~2	019



EDS19-041		٧.	uiouui	nt to NJA	5 0.00 an	u 12.12	.0)		Check	k #454	10				
Date of Notification (1) 04/08/2019				of Buildin								E		W	
Agencies Notified Type N	Notification		500000000000000000000000000000000000000	Address						۷ :		- 44.7		40000	
	nitial			Lincoln A							10	n 1	1	0010	
[mm] D.O.	mended mendment #			State, Zip C	Code				[1]	la <sub>i</sub>	AP	1	1	2019	
E	mergency (includir	ng		ige, NJ					*						
DOH ju	stification) ancellation	_	Name A. Ja	of Contac	t					lephon				4	, , , t <sub>a</sub> ,
	ancellation			CILITY IN	ODMAT	1011			97	73-67	7-41	90		- WARE	
Name of Facility Where Abateme	ent is Taking Place	(3)	FA	CILIT IN	ORMATI	ION	Type	of Facility	(4)					-	
Central Elementary School	ol							School (K							
Street Address							П	Subchapte	er 8 (Oth	ner than	K-12	2)			
33 Cleveland Street							П	Other (i.e. etc.)	private	& comi	nercia	al buil	dings	, hom	ies,
City (5) Orange, NJ							Squa	re Feet 0+SF		f Floors I+bas		ni 5	ildg. /	Age	
County (6) Essex				Code (7)	Y)			nt Use (Pr				200			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by	V Building Owner (	3)	e men	M No.		Mana				(0)					
Westchester Environment	al	,	001	맛이다 (1170) 프라			ot Aba Group	tement Co Inc.	ontractor	(9)					
Street Address							Addres							-	
1248 Wringts Lane						140	Hamb	urg Turr	npike						
City, State, Zip Code West Chester, PA 19380								p Code lale, NJ	07403	00					
Project Manager for Monitoring Fi	rm	T	Teleph	one No.			none No		01400	Licen	ea Ne		-1-	_	
Philip Conteh				31-7545	5		710-9			0108		<i>,</i> .			
Start Date (10) 04/20/2019	Schedu 04/27		npletion	Date (11)			of OSF Group	IA Monitor							
Occupancy Status During Abatem	nent (Check Only C	ne)				Street									7.5
Facility Closed/Vacated Duri	ng Entire Period of	Abaten	nent			140 H	Hamb	urg Turn	pike						
Abatement Performed Outside Other – Describe:	de of Normal Facili	y Hours	3			City, S			.=						
Scope of Work (Check All That Ap	nnly)					RIOOI	minga	ale, NJ	07403						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf	777					I	1								
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Total Control of the	Renova Demolit				Ê	Full	Containm i-Enclosur	ent with	Negat	ive Pr	essu	e		
							Glo	vebag Pro	cedure						
	5 T			T			J Nor	-Exempte	d (*) and	Non-F	riable	1			
Location of		s Locati Normall											Abate Ty	ement pe	
Asbestos-Containing Material	(ACM) Us	ed Solel	ly by	Asbes	Des tos Conta	cription aining M		(ACM)	Δι	mount					
TO BE ABATED In Facility	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	aintenar stodial S		(i.e.	thermal s	systems	insulat	ion,	(S	pecify		Re	Z	Encapsulate	En
(13)		(12)			other m	ing, VAT	I, or eous)		SF	or LF)		Remova	Repair	nsde	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A									a	_	late	Iге
Boiler Room	х			Roping	from be	etweer	12 F	ib Boile	10	00LF		x			
Boiler Room	X			Asl	oestos F	Pipe In	sulati	on	12	20LF		x			
Boiler Room	X			Asi	oestos F	Pipe In	sulati	on	1	6LF		x			
Boiler Room	×			В	oiler Ba	se Cle	eaning	3	50	OSF		x			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler	-	100000	JDEP W	TOTAL CONTRACTOR	Cubic Y			Name of	Register	ed Lan	dfill		200		
GL Group Inc.			3034	No.	of Wast TBD	е		Minerva	à						
City, State Bloomingdale, NJ 07403					Disposa TBD	al Date		City, State Waynes		ОН					
Completed by Elena Solakov	Title Pres	dent			Sig	nature	50	as St	1	;	Date 04/0		010		

EDS19-041			(1	Pursuar	nt to NJAC	8:60	and 12:12	0)		Check	: #4540	n				
Date of Notification (1) 04/08/2019				Name	of Building	Owne	r/Operator	r (2)		CHCCF			-			
Agencies Notified	Type Notification				ge Twp.	Scho	ol Distri	ct			F	9 [			7	
	100	•			Lincoln A	venu	е		April 19	12/5		- 15	n !	1 1		
× DEP	Initial Amended				tate, Zip C									Lete		111
	Amendmen Emergency		_		ge, NJ				1	ll Ly	AP	H	1	201	9	lanc:
X DOH X DCA	justification) Cancellation		1	Name A. Ja	of Contact			Lar. Sale to	- 3		ephone					7
					CILITY INF	ORMA	TION			9/	3-677	-418		0		<u>.</u>
Name of Facility Where Central Elementary	Abatement is Takir School	ng Place (	(3)			O T CHILIT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	e of Facility		- In	er ing in	C Phone	SAN MARKA	~>·-	
Street Address								×	School (K- Subchapte	er 8 (Oth	er than	K-12	)			
33 Cleveland Stree	t								Other (i.e. etc.)	private a	& comm	nercia	l bui	ldings	, hom	es,
City (5) Orange, NJ								170000170000	are Feet 0+SF		f Floors l+base			3ldg. /	Age	
County (6) Essex					Code (7)	0			ent Use (Pr	rior if bei	ng dem	olish	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm	Hired by Building	Owner (8	)	ASC	M No.		Name	of Ab	atement Co	ntractor	(9)					
Westchester Enviro	nmental			001	27		GL G									
Street Address 1248 Wringts Lane							Street 140 l		ess ourg Turr	npike						
City, State, Zip Code West Chester, PA 1	9380						City, S	tate, Z	Zip Code dale, NJ				_			
Project Manager for Mon				Telepho	one No.		Teleph			07403	Licens	e No				
Philip Conteh					31-7545	e:	201-7				0108					
Start Date (10) 04/20/2019		Schedul 04/27/		mpletion	Date (11)		Name GL G		HA Monitor							
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec	k Only O	ne)				Street	Addre	SS				16600			
Facility Closed/Vaca Abatement Perform	ated During Entire I and Outside of Norm	Period of a	Abaten y Hours	nent					ourg Turn	pike	-1					
Other – Describe: _									dale, NJ	07403						
Scope of Work (Check Al	I That Apply)	-					Parison									
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		-	Renova Demolit				×	Mir Glo	Il Containm ni-Enclosur ovebag Pro	e cedure						
		le	Locati	00				I NO	n-Exempte	d (*) and	Non-F	riable	Pro	Abate Abate		
Location	of	1	Normal	ly		D	escription	of							ре	
Asbestos-Containing TO BE ABA In Facilii (13)	TED	Ma	ed Sole intenar todial S (12)	nce/	Asbes (i.e.	tos Cor therma surf	ntaining Mal al systems acing, VAT	aterial insula r, or	(ACM) ation,	(S	nount pecify or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(1.5)		Yes	No	N/A		outer	miscellane	eous)					val	air	ulate	sure
Boiler Ro	om	х			Roping	from	betweer	121	Rib Boile	10	OLF	1	ĸ			
Boiler Ro	om	х			Asl	pestos	Pipe In	sulat	tion	12	OLF	1	ĸ			
Boiler Ro	om	х			Ast	estos	Pipe In	sulat	tion	16	6LF	1	ς .			
Boiler Ro		х			В	oiler l	Base Cle	anin	g	50	OSF	1	ς .			
Name of Registered Wast	e Hauler		100000	JDEP Wauler ID	337.7		Yards		Name of	Register	ed Land	dfill				
GL Group Inc.			8232	33034	INU.	of Wa			Minerva	3						
City, State Bloomingdale, NJ 074	403					Dispo	sal Date	1	City, State Waynes		ОН					
Completed by Elena Solakov		Title Presi	dent				Signature	50	rus Sle	N	320	Date		019		
			D1128/2009				(	Xe	ru vole	recon		O T/ C	012			

Montclair, NJ 07042

Completed By (Print or Type) Title
Constantine Vivian President

O4/22/19 Bronx, NY, 10474

Signature Date 04/08/19

CHECK# 1774

Date of Notification (1)								Contract of the Contract of th	2 2 See. 3	-1 2.5	( 1	1 1			
04/05/2019			DON	of Building NA AND	Owner/  DAVII	Operato D WILL	r (2) LIAMS	3		E	C	E		W	7
Agencies Notified Type Notification	1		Street	Address								lits .	u	U i	7
EPA Initial Amended Amendmen	t#		City, St	ate, Zip C	ode LL NJ (	08034					APR	1	1 2	019	Annual to the second
DOH justification Cancellatio	(including		Name o	of Contact D WILL			¥		Tele	 e <del>pho</del> ne		-		31 200	1
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin	ng Place (3)		FAC	ILITY INF	ORMAT	ION	Γ.						, v6		
RESIDENTIAL Street Address	ig : lace (3)							of Facility ( School (K-1 Subchapter Other (i.e. p etc.)	2) 8 (Othe	er than & comn	K-12 nercia	) I buik	dings	, hom	ies,
City (5) CHERRY HILL NJ					****		Squa 2,34	re Feet 14	# of 1.5	Floors	3		ildg. A	Age	
County (6) CAMDEN				Code (7) USE ONL	0		Curre	nt Use (Prid SIDENTIA	or if bein	ng dem	nolishe	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building ACER ASSOC.	Owner (8)		ASCI	VI No.		Name ASS	of Aba SURE	tement Con D ENVIR	tractor ONME	(9) NTAI	LSE	RVI	CES	INC	·.
Street Address 1012 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE			1				Addres	ss MS RUN							
City, State, Zip Code WEST BERLIN NJ 08091								ip Code HILL NJ	08062	2					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm MATT DEPALMA			Telepho 856-8	ne No. 09-1202	<u> </u>		one No -304-4			Licen:					
Start Date (10) 04/17/2019	Scheduled 04/18/20		pletion	Date (11)		Name EMS		IA Monitor							
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Chec Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Abatement Performed Outside of Norr Other – Describe: WORK AREA VAC	Period of Ah	atem	ent ATEME	NT		200 City, S	tate, Zi	s 30 NORT p Code NSON No		7					
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)															
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	Statement .	novati molitic					- Min - Glo	Containme i-Enclosure vebag Proc i-Exempted	edure					6	
	1 1000000	ocatio						- Exempted	1 / 4114	140171	Trabic	-	Abate	ement	1
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Used:		/ by	Achae	Des	scription		(ACAS)	۸	nount		-	1 y	ре	Γ
TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Maint Custoo (			(i.e.	thermal surface	systems cing, VA niscellan	s insula T, or	tion,	(S;	pecify or LF)		Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
FAMILY BOOM	Yes	No	N/A											ite	0
FAMILY ROOM			X		NF1 F	LOOR	TILE		145	SF		Х			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		INI	DEP W	asta	Cubic	Varde		Nors - C	200'-1		- IFI				
ASSURED ENVIRONMENTAL SER	RVICES	Ha	uler ID 34895	No.	of Was			Name of F							
City, State MULLICA HILL NJ						al Date 1/2019		City, State WAYNE	SBUF		H				
Completed by RON SWANSON	Title GENEI	RAL	MAN	AGER	S	ignature	Kewell	ebu	CUIDOI	4	Date 04/		2019		

CK YOOU PAI	O N		CATION	ate of Ne I OF ASB to NJAC	ESTOS	ABATE		The state of the s		E C	E		$\mathbb{V}$		
Date of Notification (1) 04/09/19				f Building Fischer		Operator	(2)	11		AP	R 1	1	2019	9	
Agencies Notified  Type Notification  EPA DEP  Initial Amended			Street A	ddress	ode			\$	j J	**************************************	A CONTRACTOR				
Amendment a  Emergency (i justification)		-	Lakew	ood, No		1			Tel	ephone			* N. OC.Adage	Sa 46	
DCA Cancellation				Fischer	ODMAT	ION									
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place (3)		FACI	LITTINE	URIVIAT	ION	Туре	of Facility (4	1)					-	
Street Address				-			□ S ×	School (K-1) Subchapter Other (i.e. p etc.)	8 (Oth			build	lings,	home	es,
City (5) Lakewood							Squar	re Feet	# 0	f Floors		В	ldg. A	ge	
County (6) Ocean			County (	Code (7) USE ONLY,			Curre	nt Use (Pric	r if bei	ng demo	olishe	d)	-251		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C	wner (8)		ASCM	l No.				tement Con PROFE							
Street Address						Street 6 WH		SOVE CC	URT						
City, State, Zip Code						The second second		p Code DD, NJ 08	3701						
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		13.5	Telephor	ne No.		Teleph 732-6	one No 668-9			Licens 1200	e No.				
	Scheduled 05/01/1		pletion [	Date (11)		State Since		IA Monitor PROFE	SSIO	NALS					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check						Street .		s DOVE CC	URT						
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Policy Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe:	eriod of Al	Hours	ent			City, S	tate, Zi	p Code DD, NJ 08							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						LANCE		DD, 140 00	701						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		enova emoliti				×	Min Glo	Containme i-Enclosure vebag Proc n-Exempted	edure					a	
V 100 G		ocation							17.5				Abate Ty	ment	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Used Mair Custo	Solel tenar	y by nce/	Asbes (i.e.	tos Cont thermal surfa	scription taining M systems cing, VA niscellan	laterial insula T, or	(ACM) tion,	(S	mount pecify or LF)		Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A											te	CD
EXTERIOR					S	SIDING			10	00SF	>	2			
											+				
Name of Registered Waste Hauler NEWARK CARTING		Н	JDEP Wauler ID 1509		Cubic of Was 8			Name of F	Registe	red Land	dfill				
City, State NEWARK, NJ					Dispos 05/01	sal Date /19		City, State BETHLE		I PA					
Completed by JOSEPH PERLSTEIN	Title OWNE	ER			S	Signature			**********		Date 04/0		9		

N)0	UK			FICATIO		ESTOS	ey SABATEMEN nd 12:120)	T []		G E		$\mathbb{V}$		
Date of Notification (1) 04/08/2019			,	Name		Owner/	Operator (2)	The second secon	) A	Check N	þ. 1	445		and the same of th
Agencies Notified  EPA  DEP	Type Notification  ☐ Initial ☑ Amended		E i	37-01 City, S	Address Fair Lawi tate, Zip Co	ode		3			10.44			4
☑ DOL ☑ DOH	Amendment #  Emergency (i justification)	# <u>1</u> ncluding			awn, New of Contact	Jersey	/ 07410	17	Telephone		Confidence of	mad		
□ DCA	□ Cancellation			Tom S					201-794-5					
Name of Facility Where Fair Lawn High Scho	e Abatement is Takir ool	ng Place (	3)	FAC	ILITY INF	ORMAT	Type of Fa							
Street Address 14-00 Berdan Avenu	ıe						School Subch	il (K-12) apter 8 (Other tha (i.e. private & com	n K-12) mercial bu	ildings, h	omes	s, et	c.)	
City (5) Fair Lawn, New Jers	sey 07410						Square Fe 20,000	et #	of Floors		Bldg. 50+	Age		
County (6) Bergen					Code (7) USE ONLY	)	Current Us	e (Prior if being de High School	emolished)					
Name of Monitoring Fir Omega Environmen	m Hired by Building tal Services Inc	Owner (8)	)	ASC	M No.		Name of Ab Lilich Corp	patement Contract poration	or (9)					
Street Address 280 Huyler Street							Street Addre 246 Union	ess Boulevard						
City, State, Zip Code South Hackensack,		5					City, State, Totowa, N	Zip Code ew Jersey 0751	2	*8				
Project Manager for Mo Stan Blackman	onitoring Firm			Telepho 201-56	one No 32-8340		Telephone I 973-225-8		License 01104					
Start Date (10) 04/16/2019		Schedule 04/18/2	019	oletion Da	ate (11)			SHA Monitor nmental Laborat	tories, LL0	C				
Occupancy Status Duri			52	~			Street Addre							
<ul><li>☑ Facility Closed/Vac</li><li>☐ Abatement Perform</li><li>☐ Other – Describe:</li></ul>	ned Outside of Norm	eriod of Al al Facility	bateme Hours	ent			City, State, I	Zip Code						
Scope of Work (Check	All That Apply)	Arr. 200					•							
<ul> <li>≥3 sf or ≥3 lf</li> <li>≥160 sf or ≥260 lf</li> </ul>			Renova Demolit				□ M ⊠ G	II Containment wit ini-Enclosure love Bag Procedun-Exempted (*) at	ıre / Limite	d Contair	mer	it &7	ent	
		0.000	Locat	200000					Amoun (Specifi	t	Aba	teme	ent	
Location Asbestos-Containin	The state of the s	Use	Normal ed Sole	ly by	Ashas		Description of	ial (ACM) (i.e.	SF of LF		Τ'	ype	$\neg$	
TO BE AE In Fac (13	BATED	100 00000000000000000000000000000000000	intena todial ( (12)			mal syst	tems insulation VAT, or er miscellaned	n, surfacing,		I VOLITO VA	Domonia	Donair	Encansulate	Enclosure
		Yes	No	N/A						=		100	ato	9
2nd Floor Mech 2nd Floor Mech		X			(NJDOL	Tent En	cl-Intact Remo	iable Tar Mastic) oval Non Sub 8)	1200 S	80				
211d 1 1001 Weeth	anicai Koom	X					uct Vibration Da cl-Intact Remo	oval Non Sub 8)	40 SF	X	-	+		
Name of Registered Wa	ste Hauler		177,233	JDEP Wauler ID	1200	Cubic of Was		Name of Regis	tered Land	Ifill				
Lilich Corporation			1,000	18724		5		Fairless Lan	dfill					
City, State Fotowa, New Jersey						Dispos 04/18	al Date /2019	City, State Morrisville, P	A					
Completed by Adriana Olejarova		Title Pre	siden	t		5	ignature	L DA		Date 04/08/2	019			

Date of Notification (1) 04/05/2019	)		F	Name of air Lav	Building ( wn Board	of Edu	perator (2) scation		E	Thecki	No.[1	485	erve en a	
Agencies Notified	Type Notification			Street Ad 37-01 F	ddress air Lawn	Avenu	e							Total Control of the
☑ DEP ☑ DOL	☐ Amended Amendment #				te, Zip Coo wn, New		07410	414	li, F	APR		2019	)	
⊠ DOH □ DCA	☐ Emergency (ir justification) ☐ Cancellation	iciuaing		Name of Fom Se	Contact				lephone ( )1-794-5		r			i i
				FACI	LITY INFO	RMATI	ON		***		********	*******		
Name of Facility Wher Fair Lawn High Sch	re Abatement is Takin lool	g Place (3)					Type of Facil  School (I							
Street Address 14-00 Berdan Aven	ue						☐ Subchap	ter 8 (Other than private & comm		ildings,	home	es, etc	C.)	
City (5) Fair Lawn, New Jer	sey 07410						Square Feet 20,000	2	of Floors		Bldg 50+	. Age		
County (6) Bergen		22.			Code (7) USE ONLY)			(Prior if being der High School	molished)					
Name of Monitoring F Garden State Enviro		Owner (8)		ASCN	1 No.		Name of Abat Lilich Corpor	ement Contracto ration	r (9)					
Street Address 555 Broad Street, S	Suite K						Street Addres 246 Union B	75 N						
City, State, Zip Code Glen Rock, New Je	rsey 07452						City, State, Zi Totowa, Nev	p Code v Jersey 07512	2					
Project Manager for N Bruce Wolf	lonitoring Firm			Telephor 201-652	ne No 2-1119		Telephone No 973-225-840		Licens 01104				-	
Start Date (10) 04/16/2019		Scheduled Co 04/18/2019		etion Da	te (11)		Name of OSH Iris Environn	IA Monitor nental Laborato	ories, LL	С				
Occupancy Status Du  Status Du  Facility Closed/Va			mer	nt			Street Addres 2333 Route							
☐ Abatement Perfor☐ Other – Describe:	med Outside of Norm						City, State, Zi Union, NJ 0							
Scope of Work (Check	k All That Apply)													
□ ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ⊠ ≥160 sf or ≥260 l	f	⊠ Rend □ Dem					☐ Min 図 Glo	Containment with i-Enclosure ove Bag Procedure	re / Limite	ed Con	tainme		Tent	
							⊔ Non-	-Exempted (*) an	Amour			atem	ont	-
	tion of	Is Lo	mall	у	0-6-		Description of		(Speci SF of L	ify	AL	Туре	•	
TO BE /	ing Material (ACM) ABATED acility	Mainte Custodi	nan	ice/		mal sys	ntaining Materia tems insulation, VAT, or	surfacing,			Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
, (1	(3)		lo	N/A		otn	er miscellaneou	is)			val	¥i	ulate	иге
	chanical Room	X				Tent Er	ncl-Intact Remo		1200 8		X			
2nd Floor Med	chanical Room	X			(NJDOL		uct Vibration Dar ncl-Intact Remo		40 SF	F	X			
			_											
Name of Registered V	Vaste Hauler		N.	JDEP W	/aste	Cubic	Yards	Name of Regis	tered Lan	ndfill				
Lilich Corporation				auler ID 18724	No.	of Wa		Fairless Land	dfill				u-o-o	
City, State Totowa, New Jerse	у					04/18	sal Date 3/2019	City, State Morrisville, P	A					
Completed by Adriana Olejarova		Title Presid	dent	t		Section and section of	Signature	(B)		Date 04/0	5/201	19		

State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION of ASSESTO'S ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:89 and 12:120)    Date of Notification (1)													Pr	int h
Agencies Notified   Type Notification   Street Address   City, State, Zip Code   City, State, Zip Co	OKAOF	9PAII	D		ICATIO	N OF ASBESTOS	ABATE			EC		$\mathbb{V}$	is is	1
EPA							Operator	* · · · ·	(F) (180.2)	APR	1 1	2019		Cook
DOH		Type Notification			Street A	Address		1		en.				
Name of Cantact   Name of Cantact   Telephone Number	× EPA × DEP × DOL	Amended Amendmen							<i>F</i>	10 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	1 , - () 1 3 - () - ()	16	.,	e e
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3)  Street Address  Street Address  City (5) Haworth  County (6) Bergen  Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)  N/A  Street Address  City, State, Zip Code  City, St	DOH DCA	justification)		-					Те	lephone Nu	mber			
Street Address  City (5) Haworth  County (6) Bergen  County (6) Rereat Address    County (6)   Regen	Name of Facility When	e Abatement is Takir	na Diace /	3)	FAC	ILITY INFORMAT	ION	Type of Facility	(4)					
City (6) Haworth  County (6) Bergen  County (6) Bergen  County Code (7) (STATE USE ONLY)  Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)  N/A  ASCM No.  Name of Abatement Contractor (9) D&S Abatement, Inc.  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No. 973-345-8685 01311  Start Date (10) 04/18/2019  O4/19/2019  Scheduled Completion Date (11) 04/19/2019  D&S Abatement, Inc.  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other - Describe: occupied  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  23 sf or 23 lf  23 sf or 23 lf  24 Separate  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)  In Facility (12)  Yes No N/A  Name of Abatement (Specify on House Country Adatement (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacingly Naterial (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacingly Naterial, VAT, or other miscellaneous)  Square Feet M/A N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/A  N/	House	e Abatement is Tani	ig Flace (					School (K-Subchapte	12) er 8 (Oth			ldings	, hom	es,
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)  Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner (8)  Name of Abatement Contractor (9)  D&S Abatement, Inc.  Street Address  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No.  Telephone No.  Scheduled Completion Date (11)  04/18/2019  Scheduled Completion Date (11)  04/19/2019  Scheduled Completion Date (11)  04/19/2019  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  Street Address  11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure  Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Abatement Type  Abatement Type  Abatement Type  Abatement (Specify Specify Spec	Haworth							Square Feet	0 223412	2015			Age	
N/A  Street Address  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  Telephone No. 973-345-8685  Street Address 11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No. 973-345-8685  O1311  Start Date (10) 04/18/2019  O4/19/2019  O4/19/2019  Scheduled Completion Date (11) 04/18/2019  Name of OSHA Monitor D&S Abatement, Inc.  Street Address 11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Street Address 11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Totowa, NJ 07512  Street Address 11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other — Describe: occupied  Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other — Describe: occupied  Abatement Type  Location of Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)  Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12)  Yes No N/A  No N/A									ior if be	ing demolis	hed)			
City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  Totowa, NJ 07512  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No.  Telephone No.  973-345-8685  Clitense No. 01311  Start Date (10) 04/18/2019  O4/18/2019  O4/19/2019  D&S Abatement, Inc.  Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One)  Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours  Other – Describe: occupied  Totowa, NJ 07512  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  ≥ 3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥ 160 sf or ≥260 lf  Pull Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12)  Yes No N/A  N/A  N/A  Absestos-Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)  Abatement Type		rm Hired by Building	Owner (8)		ASC	M No.				r (9)				
City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. Telephone No. 973-345-8685  Scheduled Completion Date (11) 04/18/2019  O4/18/2019 O4/19/2019  Description of Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: Occupied  Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)  Telephone No. Telephone No. 973-345-8685  O1311  Name of OSHA Monitor D&S Abatement, Inc.  Name of OSHA Monitor D&S Abatement, Inc.  Value of Street Address 11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Street Address 11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Abatement Type  Abatement Ty	Street Address								enue					
Start Date (10) 04/18/2019  Scheduled Completion Date (11) 04/18/2019  D&S Abatement, Inc.  Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One)  Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other − Describe: occupied  Street Address 11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  Street Address 11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Abatement Type	City, State, Zip Code						City, S	State, Zip Code						
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check Only One)  Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: Occupied  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) In Facility (13)  Page 11 Rosengren Avenue  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Abatement Type  Abatement Type  Abatement Type  Abatement Type  Abatement Type  Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)  Yes No N/A  N/A	Project Manager for Mo	onitoring Firm			Telepho	ine No.					10.			
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abatement Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other – Describe: occupied  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf  ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Renovation Demolition    Pull Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure    Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure   Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure   Abatement Type					npletion	Date (11)								
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) In Facility (13)  Ves No N/A  City, State, Zip Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Abatement Type  Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)  Figure Code Totowa, NJ 07512  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Abatement Type  Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)	Occupancy Status Dur	ing Abatement (Ched	ck Only Or	ne)										_
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf  Renovation Demolition  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)  Yes No N/A  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure  Abatement Type  Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)  Full Containment with Negative Pressure Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Procedure  Abatement Type  Abatement Type  Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)	Abatement Perfor	med Outside of Norn	Period of a	Abaten / Hours	nent s		City, S	state, Zip Code						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf   Renovation   Demolition   Full Containment with Negative Pressure   Mini-Enclosure   Glovebag Procedure   Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure   Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure   Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure   Abatement   Type   Abatement   Type   Abatement   Type   Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Friable Procedure   Abatement   Normally   Used Solely by   Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12)   Asbestos Containing Material (ACM)   (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)   SF or LF   Popular   Po	2	Name - I was a second					loto	wa, NJ 07512						
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)  Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12)  Yes No N/A  Is Location Normally Used Solely by Maintenance/ Custodial Staff? (12)  Abatement Type  Abatement Type  Abatement Type  About Type  About Type  About Type  About Type	≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		×					Mini-Enclosus Glovebag Pro	e cedure				e	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)  Yes No N/A    Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (i.e. thermal systems insulation, surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous)    Asbestos Containing Material (ACM) (Specify SF or LF)   Report of the miscellaneous)   Recommendation (ACM) (Specify SF or LF)   Re	Locati	on of	1	Normal	ly	De	scrintion	of						
Tes No N/A	Asbestos-Containir TO BE A In Fac	ng Material (ACM) BATED cility	Ma	intenai todial S	nce/	Asbestos Con (i.e. thermal surfa	taining M systems cing, VA	Material (ACM) s insulation, T, or	(5	Specify	Removal	Repair	Encapsula	Enclosure
Basement X Pipe Insulation 95 LF X			Yes	- S-10-00	N/A								,,,	
	Baser	nent		X		Pipe	Insula	tion	9	95 LF	-		X	
											+			

NJDEP Waste Hauler ID No. 20996

Cubic Yards of Waste TBD

Name of Registered Landfill

Fairless Lendfield

City, State Totowa, NJ Disposal Date TBD City, State Morrisville, PA

Completed by Ned Joksimovic

Project Manager

Signature A

Date 04/05/2019

N/018221101112	AI	NOTIF	FICATION	tate of Ne N OF ASE	BESTOS	ABATE	MENT		EG	E	7 1	//	31
Date of Notification (1)		(F		to NJAC					و ط	i <sub>f=2</sub>	0 1	9 0	
04/05/2019			Sara \	of Building Wilde	Owner/	Operator	(2)		: API	3 1	20	19	
Agencies Notified Type Notification			Street A	Address								10	-
EPA Initial Amended				ate, Zip C					7		101		nai 10
X DOL Amendment Emergency (		_		lle, NJ 0						- 14 1 114 144		wa.	
DOH justification)  DCA Cancellation	16.5		Sara \	f Contact Nilde				Te	lephone N	umber			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place (	3)	FAC	ILITY INF	ORMAT	ION	Type of Facility	(4)					
House	y ridoc (	5)					School (K-	100					
Street Address							Subchapte Other (i.e.	r 8 (Oth			ldinas	. hom	es.
City (5)							etc.) Square Feet		f Floors		3ldg. /		
Denville							N/A	N/	A	1	N/A	3-	
County (6) Morris				Code (7) <i>USE ONLY</i>	)		Current Use (Pr House	or if be	ing demoli	shed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C	Owner (8)	)	ASCN	II No.		Name D&S	of Abatement Co Abatement, Ir	ntractor	(9)		-		
Street Address						Street	Address						
City, State, Zip Code							osengren Ave	nue		Park and the			1977
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Talanha	N-			wa, NJ 07512						
			Telepho	ne No.			none No. 345-8685		License 01311	No.			
Start Date (10) 04/17/2019	Schedul 04/18/2		mpletion	Date (11)			of OSHA Monitor Abatement, Ir	ıc.					
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check						1277	Address osengren Ave	nuo					
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire P Abatement Performed Outside of Norm Other – Describe: occupied	eriod of a al Facility	Abater / Hour	nent s			City, S	tate, Zip Code	ilue					
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						1010	wa, NJ 07512						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		Renova Demoli				×	Full Containm Mini-Enclosur Glovebag Pro Non-Exempte	e cedure	1573			·e	
25 25 29		Locat		3							Abat	ement	t
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Use	ed Sole intena	ely by	Asbes		scription taining M	of laterial (ACM)	А	mount		Γ,		
TO BE ABATED In Facility	1	todial (12)	32.70.70	(i.e.	surfa	cing, VA			Specify or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)	Yes	No	N/A		other r	niscellan	eous)			oval	air	sulate	sure
Basement	1	X	1.4.7		Pipe	Insula	tion	1	0 LF	X			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler			JDEP W	acto	Cubic	Yards	Namo of	Dogiata	ered Landfi				
D&S Abatement, Inc.		H	lauler ID 0996		of Wa		Fairless			"			
City, State Totowa, NJ					Dispo: TBD	sal Date	City, Stat Morrisv		Α				
Completed by Ned Joksimovic	Title Proje	ct Ma	anager		S	Signature			D	ate 4/05/2	2019	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	

Print	Fo	rm	

P			ate of New Jer		MENT	:	NE C	BE		Pri	nt Forn
10179104491232	the second secon		to NJAC 8:60				n'i		*****		
Date of Notification (1) 04/05/2019		Name of Neil Ha	f Building Owne	r/Operator	(2)		AP	R 11	201	9	
Agencies Notified Type Notification		Street A	ddress				h				
X EPA X Initial DEP Amended DOL Amendment #			ite, Zip Code th, NJ 0764	1			1 to		Total Street	e - i li	
Emergency (ir justification)  DCA  Emergency (ir justification)  Cancellation	ncluding	Name of Neil Ha	f Contact arris				Telephone	Number			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking	Place (3)	FACI	LITY INFORMA	ATION	Type	of Facility (4	4)				
House	riace (5)			2)	_	School (K-1					
Street Address						Subchapter	8 (Other than F rivate & commo		dings,	home	es,
City (5) Haworth						e Feet	# of Floors N/A		lldg. A	ge	
County (6) Bergen			Code (7) USE ONLY)		Hous	se	or if being demo	olished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building O N/A	wner (8)	ASCM	/ No.			ement Con ement, In					
Street Address				11 R		ren Aver	nue				
City, State, Zip Code					State, Zi wa, N	p Code J 07512					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm		Telepho	ne No.		none No 345-86		Licens 0131				
	Scheduled Co 04/19/2019		Date (11)			IA Monitor ement, In	c.				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check					Addres	s ren Aver	nie				
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Poly Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Other – Describe: occupied				City, S	State, Zi	AN CAMPACATA COMPANY			00-2 y		
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)											
<ul><li>≥3 sf or ≥3 lf</li><li>≥160 sf or ≥260 lf</li></ul>	X Renov				Min Glo	i-Enclosure vebag Prod	cedure				
	Is Loca	ition		Ľ	S Nor	n-Exempted	d (*) and Non-F	riable Pro	Abate	ement	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)	Norma Used Sol		Asbestos C	Description		(ACM)	Amount	-	l y	pe _	
TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Mainten Custodial (12	Staff?	(i.e. therr	nal system rfacing, VA er miscella	s insula T, or		(Specify SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(10)	Yes No	N/A	June	i macend	icous)			/al	=	ilate	Jre
Basement	X		Pi	pe Insula	ation		95 LF			Х	
Name of Registered Waste Hauler D&S Abatement, Inc.		NJDEP W Hauler ID 20996		oic Yards Vaste D			Registered Lan Lendfield	dfill			
City, State Fotowa, NJ				posal Date	)	City, State Morrisv					
Completed by Ned Joksimovic	Title Project N	lanager		Signatur	e J	TAV		Date 04/05/	2019		

0K131085P	AID		CATION	ate of Nev OF ASB to NJAC	ESTOS	ABATE		and ball of the second		E (	3 [		] [		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Date of Notification (1) 04/05/2019				f Building rd Smith		Operator	(2)	A PERSONAL PROPERTY.		ΔΙ	PR 1	1	20	19	Bratte day
Agencies Notified Type Notification  EPA Initial	1		Street A					7	1 2 2 3	<i>[</i> ]		_			depart of the second
DEP Amended Amendmen Emergency			Clifton	ate, Zip Co ı, NJ 070						Pisa	1.4.5.4	A	ŭĠ.	M.D	٠.,
DOH justification Cancellation	)		Richar	f Contact rd Smith					Tele	nhone i	Viimhe	r			
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Takin House	ng Place (	3)	FACI	LITY INFO	DRMATI	ON	Туре о	of Facility (4	)						
Street Address							S x 0	chool (K-12 ubchapter 8 ther (i.e. pri tc.)	(Othe			uildi	ngs,	home	s,
City (5) Clifton							Square N/A	e Feet	# of N/A	Floors		Blo N/	dg. A A	ge	
County (6) Passaic				Code (7) USE ONLY)	E		Curren	it Use (Prior e	if bein	g demo	lished)				
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building N/A	Owner (8)	)	ASCN	/ No.				ement Contr ment, Inc		(9)					
Street Address			*			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Address osengi	s ren Aveni	ue						
City, State, Zip Code							state, Zip wa, NJ	Code 07512							
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telepho	ne No.		10.00	none No. 345-86			License 01311					
Start Date (10) 04/16/2019	Schedul 04/17/		npletion	Date (11)				A Monitor ment, Inc							
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Che Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire	58		nent				Address osengr	ren Aveni	ue						
Abatement Performed Outside of Nor State    Abatement Performed Outside of Nor Abatement Performed Outside Outside of Nor Abatement Performed Outside Outside Outside Outsi					_		tate, Zip wa, NJ	Code I 07512							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)	<b>V</b>						1								
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	_	Renova Demolit				×	Mini- Glov	Containmer -Enclosure rebag Proce -Exempted	edure					3	
Location of		Locati Normal			Day									ment	
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED  In Facility  (13)	Ma	ed Sole aintenar stodial S (12)	nce/		tos Cont thermal surfa	scription taining M systems cing, VA niscellar	Material ( s insulati .T, or		(S	nount pecify or LF)	Nemoval	Domousi	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Basement	Yes	No X	N/A		Dino	Insula	tion		20	) LF	3	_		Ф	_
Dasement		^			ripe	IIISula	illori	-	30	LF	Х	1			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler D&S Abatement, Inc.		Н	JDEP W auler ID 0996	3535	Cubic of Was TBD		10	Name of R Fairless	2 <sup>170</sup> 11 22		dfill				
City, State Totowa, NJ						sal Date		City, State Morrisvil	le, PA						
Completed by Ned Joksimovic	Title Proje	ect Ma	nager		S	ignature		W	.85		Date 04/0	5/20	019		

# State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT NICANIAN

r K2010	N		CATION	te of New OF ASBE o NJAC 8	STOS	ABATE				E	C	5	1	V/	200
Date of Notification (1) 04/05/2019			Name of Delia Jo	Building C	)wner/C	perator	(2)			A	PR	1 1	- 20	19	
Agencies Notified  Type Notification  EPA  DEP  Amended  Amendment		(	City, State	e, Zip Coo					1	1		117.	-40		
Emergency (i		-	Name of	Contact	133						Numbe	er			
			FACIL	ITY INFO	RMATI	ON									
	Place (3)						Туре	of Facility (4	4)						
Street Address							×	Subchapter Other (i.e. p	8 (Othe			ouildi	ings,	home	s,
City (5) Gillette												100000	dg. A	ge	
County (6) Morris					-				r if bei	ng demo	lished	)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Building C	wner (8)		ASCM	No.		200000000000000000000000000000000000000				(9)					
Street Address				oran-ro		l			nue						
City, State, Zip Code						200100000000000000000000000000000000000				5					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm			Telephon	e No.											
Start Date (10) 04/15/2019			npletion D	ate (11)		200000000000000000000000000000000000000			C.		700-1150				
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check	Only On	e)				17837477778		100	1110						
					_	City, S	State, 2	Zip Code	iue						
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)						1010	wa, i	10 07012				_	_		
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf						×	M Gl	ni-Enclosure ovebag Prod	e edure					9	
			33.53.50										Abate Ty	ment	
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Use Mai	d Sole ntenar	ly by nce/		os Con thermal surfa	taining N system cing, VA	Materia s insu AT, or	ation,	(5	Specify		Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes	No	N/A											ite	Ф
Lower Level & Furnace Room		Χ				VAT			8	00 SF		X			
encies Notified Type Notification   Siteet Address   Initial   Amended Amendment #   City, State, Zip Code   Gillette, NJ 07933   Name of Contact   Delia Joyce   Telephone Number   Delia Joyce   Delia Joyce   Telephone Number   Delia Joyce   Delia Joyce   Delia Joyce   Telephone Number   Delia Joyce   Delia Joy															
			-								-	_			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		IN	JDEP W	aste	Cubic	Yards		Name of	Registe	ered Lan	dfill				
D&S Abatement, Inc.	Н	lauler ID		of Wa	ste		Fairless	Lend							
City, State Totowa, NJ						sal Date	9			Α					
Completed by Ned Joksimovic	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ct Ma	anager			Signatur	е	SAV					2019		

\* Do not use this form for asbestor licensure emmitted activities:

N.Jevtic

MAY 11

# CK 4792

#### PAID

## State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASSESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 12:120)

EGEIW

APR 1 1 2019

Date of Matification (1)	Nome of D.		(2)	- F				
Date of Notification (1) - 5 - 1 - 9		REUTER		UCTION		18	rs)	
Agencies Notified Type Notification    5PA	Street Addre	959 N.	BEECH	LAM R	()	•	3 30.0	
☐ DEP ☐ Amended Amendment # ☐ Emergency (including	City, State, Z	ip Code WILLIA	+ MSTOU		- /	150	790	.1
DOH justification)  Cancellation	Name of Con			Telephone N		DC		
	EACH EV	NEORMATION						_
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Taking Place (3)	FACILITY	NE OPORCATION	Time of F = -5%	- / 1				
RESIDEW (E			Type of Facilit					
Street Address			School (K-	8 (Other than K	.171			
			Other (i.e., homes, etc.)	private & comme	rcial bu	uilding	\$,	
OCTANI CITY			Square Feet 1500	# of Floors		Blog	6500	
County (6) CAPE MIAY	County Code USE ONLY)	(7) (STATE	Current Use (P	nor if being demo	shed			=
	SCM No.	Name of Abatem	ent Contractor (9				_	=
(8) N/A		K	EMCO	INC				
Street Address		Street Address	S. SPK	LUCE AU	=			
City, State, Zip Code		City, State, Zip Co	xde	ADE W.		05	7	_
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Teleph	none No.	Telephone No.		License No.	- 00			=
		856-779	-0472	# 0	37			=
Start Date (10) Scheduled Completion		Name of OSHA M	NIA					_
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Check only one)		Street Address						
Facility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Abateme	กเ	City, State, Zip Cox	do	<del></del>				_
Abatement Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours  Other - Describe:		City, Dete, 2p Cox	<i>,</i>					
Scope of Work (Check all that apply)								_
		Mini-Endo	sinment with Neg sure	ative Pressure				
>3 sf or ≥3 lf		Glovebag	Procedure opted (*) and Nor	LEriable Domondo	<b></b>			
Is Location	7	XIMPLEI	pled ( ) and itd	FITTE OF FITTE OF	7	batem	nent	
Normally		Description of				Туре	:	
Location of Used Solety by Maintenance/	Asbesto	os Containing Materi	al (ACM)	Amount			m	
Aspesios-containing material (North)	(i.e., t	hermal systems insu	ulation,	(Specify	Ro	D	DC3	Enc
IN Facility		surfacing, VAT, or other miscellaneous		SF or LF;	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
(13)	-				5		late	6
Yes No N/		HANSITE		2502.50	X	+	+	$\dashv$
SIDING- X	1 1 1 1 1	ANDITE		2500 SF	1	+	+	7
			===		-	+	+	
						+	1	7
NDE	Waste	Cubic Yards	Name of Registe	red Landfill .				7
ame of Registered Waste Hauter	DNo.	d Waste	CIM	CIMUA				_
ICCCMCD SPINE	04	)isposal Date	City, State	:				
MARE SHAWE W. J.			wood	Brult: 1	ليا	<u></u>		=
randoted By Title		Signature	2.	Date: 4-1	10	î		_
WICHAEL KLOWER PRES		- Jakelly /				1		

PAU

au#3048

Date of Notification (1)	2. 思.思.				Nan	ne of Buildi	na C	wner/Operator	(2)			5.7	×.11.1.	
4/_5	5 /	19	)					IVA BMB	(2)	EGI	5	$\mathbb{W}$	18	
Agencies Notified Tv	pe Notifi	cation				et Address					) = 4487   154	- 1111		
	Initial	oauon			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			sasina Daad	Appendix	111				- Janes
☑ DOLWD □	Amende	ed						ossing Road	The state of the s	APR APR	11	2019		land bytere:
☑ DOH	Amenda				1,000	State, Zip								
	] Emerge		cludin	ıg				NJ 08648	71				~ 4	Ď
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificat Cancella					e of Conta				Telephone Nur	nber	9		
	Caricelle	ation				illiam Mc				609-530-71	36	N. E. March.	-	
Name of Facility 18/1 At a					F/	ACILITY II	NFC	RMATION						
Name of Facility Where Abat		laking	Place	e (3)					Type of Facility	(4)				
DMVA - Teaneck Armo	ory								School (K-12	2)				
1799 Teaneck Road									Other (i.e., p	(Other than K-1 rivate and comm	2) ercial b	uildin	as	
									homes, etc.)		510.0.		90,	
City (5) Teneck									Square Feet	# of Floors	B	ldg. A	ge	
									180,000	2		50"\	wd8	É
County (6) Bergen					Cor	inty Code (	7)(ST	ATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pri	or if being demol	ished)			
									government					
Name of Monitoring Firm Hire Whitman Co	ed by Buil	lding C	)wner	(8)	ASCN	1 No.			ent Contractor (9)					
							1 2	Plymouth En	vironmental Co	o., Inc.				
Street Address							St	reet Address						
7 Pleasant Hill Road								923 Haws Av	e					
City, State, Zip Code							Ci	ty, State, Zip Co	ode					
Cranbury, NJ 08512								Norristown, F	PA 19401					
Project Manager for Monitorin	ng Firm				lephone		Te	elephone No.		License No.				
Kevin Lovely					732-390			610-239-9920		00398				
Start Date (10)					letion Da		11.75.411.55.4	ame of OSHA M						
_4_/_22_/_1					3_ /	19	1	Plymouth En	vironmenal Co.	., Inc.				
Occupancy Status During Aba							Str	reet Address						
Facility Closed/Vacated Du	uring Enti	re Peri	iod of	Abat	ement			923 Haws Av	9					
Abatement Performed Out Time of Abatement: 7:00 A	SIDE OF NO 11.00	ormal I	Facilit	y Hoi ⊃M₋	urs - Des	scribe	Cit	ty, State, Zip Co	de					
				- IVI	^	VI	1	Norristown, F	A 19401					
Scope of Work (Check all that	t apply)							П = :: -						
≥3 sf or ≥3 If			⊠ Re	nova	tion				ainment with Nega	ative Pressure				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf			☐ De					☐ Glovebac	Procedure					
								☐ Non-Exer	npted (*) and Non	-Friable Procedu	ıre			
Location of				Loca				_			At	atem	ent T	уре
Asbestos-Containing Mate	rial (ACN	1)	Use	d So	lely by	Asbe	stos	Description of Containing Mat	erial (ACM)	Amount	Re	Re	Ш	m
TO BE ABATED IN Facility		*			ance/ I Staff?	(i.e	., the	ermal systems i	nsulation,	(Specify	Removal	Repair	icap	clos
(13)			Ousi	(12			ot	surfacing, VAT, ther miscellaned	or or	SF or LF)	val		Encapsulate	Enclosure
			Yes	No	N/A	1	0.	inci imscellane	ous)				ate	
2 <sup>nd</sup> floor mechanical roor	n					pipe ins	ellis	tion		400LF	57		_	
		-	20 10	1000		pipe ins	uia	don		wrankcut		Ш	Ц	
												П	П	
				П	П								_	-
Name of Registered Waste Ha	auler			$\exists_{i}$	NJDEP	Vaste	Cul	bic Yards of	Name of Registe	arad Landfil		Ш	П	
Freehold Cartage					Hauler II	O No.		ste	Fairless Lar					
City, State					15939	)		0		IUIII				
Freehold, NJ								posal Date	City, State					
Completed By (Print or Type)		T'					Ö	/3/19	Morrisville,	PA				
James M. Kelly		Title						Signature	1/1//	Da	ate /	/		
SP 41		VIC	e Pre	esid	ent			1/4			4/5	119		



Ch#3047

Date of Notification (1)			_		Name	of Buildin	a Ow	ner/Operator (	2)					
4 /	5 /	19			di markan	675 Ro	- T		2)		5    '	W t		
							ute i	LLC					and i	1
Agencies Notified	Type Notific	ation			Variable.	t Address							A STATE OF	1000
☑ DOLWD		4				Route 4	Shirt S		7 f 1 P	APR	112	019	1	
⊠ DOH	Amendm	50 harmon -				State, Zip (								
☐ DCA	☐ Emergen		uding		Pai	ramus, N	J 07	652		National Control				
(NJAC 5:23-8)	justificati	on)			Name	of Contac	ct			Telephone N	5.75		1794	
	☐ Cancella	tion			Ro	ger Real				201-250-	4688	the state of the state of		
					FA	CILITY IN	IFOF	RMATION						
Name of Facility Where A	Abatement is 7	Taking I	Place	(3)					Type of Facility	(4)				
Woodbridge Plaza									☐ School (K-12					
Street Address									Subchapter 8	(Other than h	(-12)	ما المالة	222	
675 US Route 1									Other (i.e., p homes, etc.)		imerciai	bullair	gs,	
City (5)	7/ 4/2				1100000				Square Feet	# of Floors		3ldg. A	Age	
Woodbridge									100,000	2		50		
County (6)					Cour	nty Code (7	7)(STA	TE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pr	or if being den	nolished			
Middlesex									commercial					
Name of Monitoring Firm	Monitoring Firm Hired by Building Owne stone Associates Idress Manor Drive e, Zip Code					No.	Nai	me of Abateme	ent Contractor (9)					
Whitestone Associa	ates						P	lymouth En	vironmental C	o., Inc.				
Street Address	enitoring Firm Hired by Building Owner one Associates ess nor Drive Zip Code E, PA 18914 ager for Monitoring Firm						Stre	eet Address						
1600 Manor Drive					9	23 Haws Av	е							
City, State, Zip Code	Code A 18914							, State, Zip Co	ode					
Chalfont, PA 18914		City, State, Zi Norristow												
Project Manager for Moni	toring Firm			Tele	phone	No.	Tel	ephone No.		License No	).			
Jeremy M. Hassett				2	15-712	-2700	6	10-239-9920		00398				
Start Date (10)		Schedul	led Co	mple	tion Da	te (11)	Nar	me of OSHA M	lonitor					
_4_ / _20_ /	19	4	_ /	_ 29	<u> </u>	19	P	lymouth En	vironmenal Co	., Inc.				
Occupancy Status During	157			1.0			Stre	eet Address						
☐ Facility Closed/Vacate							9	23 Haws Av	е					
Abatement Performed	Outside of No	ormal F	acility	Hou	rs - Des	cribe	City	, State, Zip Co	ode					
Time of Abatement: 7	413300.5	PIVI/		-IVI	AI	Л	N	lorristown, F	PA 19401					
Scope of Work (Check all	that apply)										***			
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		Б	₹ Rei	novat	ion				ainment with Neg	ative Pressure	9			
☐ ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		_	Der	0.7500				☐ Glovebag	g Procedure					
								☐ Non-Exe	mpted (*) and No	n-Friable Proc	edure	4100000		
Lauren				Loca orma				20 00			F	baten	ent T	ype
Location Asbestos-Containing I		0			ely by	Ashe	stos	Description of Containing Ma		Amount	70	Re	四四	田田
TO BE ABA	TED	'		ntena			., the	rmal systems	insulation,	(Specify	Remova	Repair	cap	Enclosure
IN Facilit	ty		Cust	(12)	Staff?			urfacing, VAT		SF or LF)	<u>a</u>	0	Encapsulate	ure
(13)		7	Yes	No	N/A		Oti	ner miscellane	ous)				ē	
basement		1		$\boxtimes$		floor til	o 2n	d mastic		28SF	D			
Buodinone					122.73	11001 (11	e all	u masuc		2037				
		l												
1/100		[												
E		Γ	5					Q			1	I	П	П
Name of Registered Wast	te Hauler			IN	JDEP V		Cub	oic Yards of	Name of Regis	tered Landfill		1_		
Newark Carting					lauler II		Was	ste	Grows Lan					
City, State					4509		Dist	oosal Date	City, State					
Newark, NJ								/29/19	Morrisville	ΡΔ				
Completed By (Print or Ty	(ne)	Title							Montaville	, , ,	D .		,	
James M. Kelly	(he)	0.0000000	o Dr	منط	nt			Signature		-	Date L	1/01	10	
James W. Kelly		VIC	e Pro	SIG	311C			100			1 3	12/	19	

Date of Northeadlers (1) 45-9  Against of Now Jersey  NOTIFICATION OF ASSESTED ANATEMENT  (Pursuent on NAME SEE and 19-12)  Notification  (Pursuent on NAME SEE and 19-12)  Against of North Against One Assess of Name  See Notification  Type North Californ  See Notification  Type North Californ  See Notification  See Notification  See Notification  See Notification  See Notification  Type of Facility (Where Abalement is Taking Pisca (3)  Second Type of Facility (A)  Server Address  Server Ad
Date of Normation of Assessing Content of Nach and Section of Section of Content of Nach and Section of Section of Content of National October of Nationa
Agendes Notited  Type Notification  See Address  City, Seate, 2ip Code  CLEUROCK NOT 07452  Name of Facility Where Absterners is Taking Pison (3)  Harrie of Facility Where Absterners is Taking Pison (3)  Harrie of Facility Where Absterners is Taking Pison (3)  FACELITY INFORMATION  Name of Facility Where Absterners is Taking Pison (3)  FACELITY INFORMATION  Notice of Facility Where Absterners is Taking Pison (3)  FACELITY INFORMATION  Notice of Facility Where Absterners is Taking Pison (3)  FACELITY INFORMATION  Type of Facility (4)  School (16-12)  Sc
EPA DEP Amended DCA
Amanded  City, Seate, 20 Code  CLEUROCK  DOM  DOM  DOM  DOM  DOM  DOM  DOM  DO
DOL Arrenderient Scholding Justinestern General Scott Address  DOM DOA Cannellation Scott HALPER Telephone Number Scott HALPER Telephone Number Scott HALPER Scott HALPER Scott HALPER Scott HALPER School (K-12) Sc
DOM
Name of Facility Where Abalament is Taking Pison (3)  Type of Facility (4)  Subchapter 8 (Other than K-12)  Subchapter 9 (Othe
Name of Facility Where Abalament is Taking Place (3)  #### Address  Street Address  City (8)  County Code (7)  (27478 US 2014)  French Address  County Code (7)  (27478 US 2014)  French Address  City, Stats, Zip Code  City, Stats, Zip Code  Freight Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No.  City, Stats, Zip Code  Freight Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No.  City, Stats, Zip Code  Soneguled Samplation Date (11)  Codupancy Status During Apartment (Creok Only One)  Assume of Abalament  City, Status, Zip Code  Soneguled Samplation Date (11)  Codupancy Status During Apartment (Creok Only One)  Assume of Abalament  City, State, Zip Code  Name of City Monitoring Firm  Telephone No.  City, Status, Zip Code  Midland Park, NJ 07432  Telephone No.  Coupancy Status During Apartment (Creok Only One)  Assume of City, State, Zip Code  Hyper Street  City, State, Zip Code  Hischeriaack, NJ 07606
City (C) County Code (?) County (S) County Code (?) County (S) County Code (?) (27A7# US\$ GMLV)  Name of Mankoring Firm Hind By Suitiding Gunar (8)  ASDIN No.  ASDIN
City (C) County Code (?) County (S) County Code (?) County (S) County Code (?) (27A7# US\$ GMLV)  Name of Mankoring Firm Hind By Suitiding Gunar (8)  ASDIN No.  ASDIN
County Code (?) Code (
County (6)  Name of Monitoding Firm Hirtid by Suitiding Owner (8)  Ascum No.  Ascum No.  Ascum No.  Ascum No.  Ascum No.  Ascum No.  City, State, Zip Code  Midland Park, NJ 07432  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No.  201-202-584 1  Codupancy Status During Assistment (Circok Only One)  Facility Closed/Vecated During Entire Pailed of Abstement Assterment, Performed Cutakle of Normal Facility Hours  City, State, Zip Code  Hackentack, NJ 07606
Name of Monitoring Firm Hirld by Suitiding Gwner (8)  Assum to August manit Contracting Inc.  A. Mac Contracting Inc.  Street Address 186 Vreeland Ave.  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  Midland Park, NJ 07432  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No. 201-262-5841  Code Midland Park, NJ 07432  Street Address  Scheduled Completion Date (11)  Assume of OSHA Monitor  Congage Environmental Servicer Inc.  Street Address 280 Huyler Street  City, State, Zip Code  Hackensent Performed Outside of Nermal Facility Hours  City, State, Zip Code  Hackenseck, NJ 07608
A. Mac Contracting Inc.  Street Address  186 Vreeland Ave.  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  Midland Park, NJ 07432  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No. 201-262-5641  Code Midland Park, NJ 07432  Talephone No. 201-262-5641  Code Monitor  Code Mo
Street Address 186 Vreeland Ave.  City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code City, State, Zip Code Midland Park, NJ 07432  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Telephone No. 201-262-5641 City State Date (10) Sometided Zampleton Date (11) Where of OSHA Monitor Codipancy Status During Aparement (Check Only One)  Pacility Closed/Vacated During Entire Pariod of Absternent Absternent Performed Outside of Normal Pacility Hours City, State, Zip Code Hackenaack, NJ 07606
City, State, Zip Code  City, State, Zip Code  Midland Park, NJ 07432  Project Manager for Monitoring Firm  Telephone No.  201-262-5641  Code Midland Park, NJ 07432  Talephone No.  201-262-5641  Code Manager for Monitoring Firm  Someduled Zampleton Date (11)  Manager for Monitoring Firm  Code Manager for Monitoring Firm  Someduled Zampleton Date (11)  Manager for Visit Code Monitoring Firm  Code Manager for Monitoring Firm  Code Manager for Monitoring Firm  Street Address  ZSO Huyler Street  City, State, Zip Code  Hackensack, NJ 07606
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm . Telephone No. 201-292-5641 Conse No. 201-292-5641 Con
Start Date (10)  Soneduled Completion Date (11)  Soneduled Completion Date (11)  Cocupancy Status During Absternant (Check Only One)  Pacility Closed/Vacated During Entire Period of Absternant  Absternant Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours  Other = Describe:  201-262-5641  Completion Date (11)  Name of OSHA Monitor  Omega Environmental Servicer Inc.  Street Address  280 Huyler Street  City, State, 2ip Code  Hackenaack, NJ 07636
Cocupancy Status During Assternant (Creok Only One)  Facility Closed/Vacated During Emire Period of Absternant Absternant/Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours  Other - Describe:  City, Size, Zip Code Hackenaack, NJ 07606
Occupancy Status During Aparement (Check Only One)  Facility Closed/Vecated During Entire Period of Absternent Abstances City, State, Zip Code Other - Describe:  City, State, Zip Code Hackensack, NJ 07606
Padility Closed/Vessied During Emira Pariod of Abstantenic Abstantenic Performed Outside of Normal Facility Hours Other - Describe:  City, State, Zip Code Hackensack, NJ 07606
Other - Describe: Hackensack, NJ 07606
Brotte of Work (Check All That Addit)
Renovation Full Containment with Negative Pressure
22 2160 sf or a290 K Demolition Hind-Enclosure Grovebag Procedure
Non-Exempted (*) and Non-Fristie Procesium Abatemen
ls Location Type Namely Description of
Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ARATED  Asbestos Containing Material (ACM)  Melmenarosi  (i.e. thermal systems insulation, (Specify 2)
in Feolity Custodial Staff? surfacing, VAT, or alf or LF) (12) other misositaneous)
Yes No N/A
BASEMENT X TRANSITE 883F X
THROUGH OUT X DUCT INSULATION 40 LF X
THROUGH OUT K VAT 360 SF X
Name of Registered Weste Heider NJDEF Weste Cubic Yards Nems of Registered Landfill
Hauter ID No. of Weste Grand Central Spritters I andfill
Statement Date - LCBy, 619-19
Newark, NJ 07106 9/5/19 ou Pen Argyl, PA 08072
Completed by Title Signature Confidence President Signature Confidence President

rint	

OKS044 P	AD	NOTII (I	FICATIO	State of No ON OF ASE of to NJAC	BESTOS	ABATE	EMENT (0)	The second secon		E C	尼		Ŋ	7	2 7 7
Date of Notification (1) 04/08/2019			Name Engle	of Building ewood H	Owner/lospital	Operato and M	r (2) 1edica	l Center		AP	R 1	1	201	Q.	The state of the s
Agencies Notified Type Notificati	on		Street	Address Engle St					į.	ents.			201	5	Rethrop.
DEP Amended Amendment	ent #		City, S	tate, Zip C ewood N	ode	1							0		-
DOH justification Cancellati		g		of Contact larry Hal					100000	lephone					
Name of Facility Where Abatement is Tal Englewood Hospital	king Place	(3)	FAC	CILITY INF	ORMAT	ION	Туре	of Facility (4	1)						
Street Address 350 Street		-					×	School (K-1) Subchapter Other (i.e. p	8 (Oth	er than I & comm	K-12) ercial	buil	dings	, hom	ies,
City (5) Englewood								etc.) re Feet 00	# o	f Floors			ldg. /		
County (6) Bergen				Code (7)	)		Curre	nt Use (Prio	r if bei	ng demo	olished	4 -	. ,		
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by Buildin Hillman Environmenta	g Owner (8	3)	ASC	M No.		Name All C	of Abat lean E	tement Cont	ractor ental,	(9) LLC					
Street Address 1600 Route 22 East Suite 107							Addres Louis	s Street Un	it F						
City, State, Zip Code Union NJ 07083								p Code kensack i	NJ 07	606					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm TBD			Telepho 908 6	one No. 88 7800		A STATE OF THE STATE OF	none No 546 20			License 01243					
Start Date (10) 04/08/2019	Schedu 04/11/	led Cor /2019	npletion	Date (11)		Name In ho		A Monitor							
Occupancy Status During Abatement (Ch						Street	Address	S		2					
Abatement Performed Outside of No Other – Describe:	rmal Facilit	y Hours	ient S			City, S	tate, Zip	o Code							
Scope of Work (Check All That Apply)  ≥3 sf or ≥3 lf		_	22				7								
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf	(COLUMN 1997)	Renova Demolit				×	Mini Glov	Containmer -Enclosure rebag Proce -Exempted	dure					0	
l analism of		s Locati Normal						Zxomptou	) dile	111011-111	Table I		Abate	ement pe	t
Location of Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM) TO BE ABATED In Facility (13)	Use Ma	ed Sole aintenar stodial S (12)	ly by nce/	Asbesi (i.e.	tos Conta thermal surfac	scription aining M systems sing, VAT hiscelland	laterial ( insulat T, or	(ACM) ion,	(S	nount pecify or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
591 502	Yes	No	N/A		00.107 11	iioociiai i	cousy			6	1	<u>\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </u>	₹·	ulate	ure
LLO-240-04	-	X			Ver	miculit	te		90	OSF	2	2			
Name of Registered Waste Hauler		I N.	JDEP W	/aste	Cubic Y	/arde		Name of Re	aintor	ad Land	EII				
Newark Carting		H	auler ID J 0450	No.	of Was		- 1	IESI	gister	eu Lanu	1111				
City, State					Disposa 04/11/			City, State Bethlehe	m P./	A. 1801	15				$\neg$
Completed by Carmen Repreza	Title Office	e Man	ager		Się	gnature		a Len		1	Date 04/08	3/20	019		

(	K 16000510	109 P		NOT	FICATION	ON OF A	New Jers SBESTOS AC 8:60 a	ABATE	EMENT		EC	E			2
9	Date of Notification (1) 4/8/19				Name Tran	of Buildi scontine	ng Owner ntal Gas	Operato Pipelin	r (2) e Co, LLC		APR	1 1	20	10	a de la constanta de la consta
	Agencies Notified  EPA  DEP	Type Notificatio	n		PO E		), MD 46	5			AIII		20	19	Non-tree
1	DOH	Amended Amendmer Emergence	(including	<del></del>	Tulsa	State, Zip a, OK 74 of Conta	102				11	MARKE CO.	N.S.	*****	
1	D DCA	justification  Cancellation	n		N/A		IFORMAT	ION			lephone Ni 18-573-20				
L	Name of Facility Where Williams Transco S Street Address	Abatement is Tak Station 240	ing Place (	3)		J	II OKIIIA I	ION	Type of Facilit						
	718 Paterson Plan	k Rd							Subchap Other (i.e etc.)	ter 8 (Oth	ner than K- & commerc	12) cial bu	ilding:	s, hon	nes,
	Carlstadt, NJ				0				Square Feet 0	0	of Floors		Bldg. 0	Age	
	Bergen Name of Monitoring Firm	n Hired by Building	Oumas (9)		(STATE	Code (7 USE ONL	) .Y)		Current Use (F LNG Tank F	arm		shed)			
	N/A Street Address	- Timed by Building	Owner (8)	)	ASC	M No.		Adva	of Abatement C anced Speci			s, Ll	_C		
	City, State, Zip Code							100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Address Main Street	t Exten	sion, Su	ite 1	0		
	Project Manager for Mor	nitoring Eirm						Sayr	tate, Zip Code <b>eville, NJ 08</b>	872					
	Start Date (10)	morning Film	Cahadul	24.0		one No.		732-5	one No. 5 <b>25-0100</b>		License N 00750	No.			
	4/22/19 Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Che	4/24/19	Ę.	mpletion	Date (11	)	Envir	of OSHA Monito onmental Tact v Desktop.scf	tics					
100	Facility Closed/Vaca Abatement Perform Other – Describe:	ated During Entire	Period of A	hator	nent s			64 Br	oad St ate, Zip Code	Street Ad	ddress				
S	Scope of Work (Check Al		k				_		wan, NJ 07747	7					
	≥3 sf or ≥3 If ≥160 sf or ≥260 If		-	enova					Full Containn Mini-Enclosu Glovebag Pro Non-Exempte	re ocedure				۵	
	Location		N	Locat	ly		Des	cription (		,,			Abate	ement pe	
	Asbestos-Containing TO BE ABA In Facilit (13)	TED	Mai	d Sole ntena odial S (12)	nce/	Asbe: (i.e	stos Conta thermal surfac	aining Ma	aterial (ACM) insulation, , or	(S	mount pecify or LF)	Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
В	oiloff Gas Pipe Tank	2	Yes	No	N/A X	Therma	ıl Insulat	ion Ma	rtic	12		_		ite	e
						, merine	ii msuidi	TOTI IVIAS	SIIC	12		X			
Ne	ame of Registered Wast	e Hauler		H	JDEP Wauler ID		Cubic Y of Wast		Name of Waste N	Register Manager	ed Landfill nent				
60	ty, State 9 N Union Ave, Hills	side, NJ 07205					Disposa 4/24/1		City, Stat Morrisv						-
	chael Migliore		Sr Acc	ount	Manage	er		nature Mic	har Muy	lier	Dat 4/8	e /19			

#### PAID

# State of New Jersey NOTIFICATION OF ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (Pursuant to NJAC 8:60 and 5:16)

chut 3551

D-4- (N. 05	or or one	200ml						/	OV-V				
Date of Notification (1)  4 /	8 /	19	9				ing Owner/Operator t de Nemours	(2)	in E	C	E	1	W
Agencies Notified	Type Notifi									- CO.	155	ES	U I
☐ EPA	I ype Notin	ication				et Address			In				
□ DOLWD	☐ Amende	ed					equake Road		\$ 1 m	APR	1	1 2	019
⊠ DHSS	Amendr			_		State, Zip							
☐ DCA (NJAC 5:23-8)	☐ Emerge		ncludir	ng	-	arlin, NJ (							
(NOAC 5.25-6)	justifica  Cancell				(a) (a) (b) (b) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	e of Conta	1000		Telephone Num	ber		-44[	, yew. g
	Cancell	ation				chol Reir			732-613-240	00	A STANCE	- Carpental Services	Man.
Name of Facility Where A	hotoment in	T-1/-	-	(0)	FA	CILITY	NFORMATION						
DuPont Parlin Facil								Type of Facility (	•				
Street Address	ity - Powu	er co	aung	S				School (K-12	) 3 (Other than K-12				
250 Cheesequake R	load							Other (i.e., pr	ivate and comme	:) rcial b	uildir	igs,	
City (5)								homes, etc.) Square Feet	# of Floors	In	Nala .	^	
Parlin								Oquale 1 eet	# 01 F1001S		Bldg. A	Age	
County (6)					Cou	inty Code (	7)(STATE USE ONLY)	Current Use (Pric	or if being demoli	,bod)	- 1		
Middlesex						,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Exterior	or it being demois	sileu)			
Name of Monitoring Firm I	Hired by Bui	ilding C	Owner	(8)	ASCN	l No.	Name of Abatem	ent Contractor (9)			-		
Cardno ATC								VIRONMENTAL	INC				
Street Address					商		Street Address	·····	., 1110.				
3 Terri Lane							1123 BEAVE	R STREET					
City, State, Zip Code							City, State, Zip Co				-		
Burlington, NJ 0801							BRISTOL, PA						
Project Manager for Monit	oring Firm			Tel	ephone	No.	Telephone No.		License No.				
John Lutz				6	09-386	8-8800	215-788-6040	r.	00509				
Start Date (10)		Sched	uled C	omple	tion Da	ate (11)	Name of OSHA M	lonitor	1 3333				
4 /18 / _		4			3_/	_19_	BRISTOL EN	VIRONMENTAL	, INC.				
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (	Check	only	one)			Street Address			-			
☐ Facility Closed/Vacated	During Enti	ire Peri	iod of	Abate	ment		1123 BEAVER	R STREET					
Abatement Performed ( Time of Abatement: 7:0	Outside of N	ormal I	Facilit	y Hou	s - Des	scribe	City, State, Zip Co	ode					- 175
		141/		IVI	AIVI		BRISTOL, PA	19007					
Scope of Work (Check all t	hat apply)	Test delication											
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf			⊠ Re	novat	on		☐ Full Cont	ainment with Nega	tive Pressure				
≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		ĺ	☐ De	molitic	n			Procedure					
							☐ Non-Exer	npted (*) and Non-	-Friable Procedur	е			
Location of	f			Locat Norma						Ab	atem	ent T	уре
Asbestos-Containing M.	aterial (ACM	1)	Use	d Sole	ly by	Asbes	Description of stos Containing Mat	erial (ACM)	Amount	Re	Re	m	m
TO BE ABAT IN Facility				intena odial		(i.e.	., thermal systems in	nsulation.	(Specify	Removal	Repair	cap	Enclosure
(13)				(12)			surfacing, VAT, other miscellaned	or or	SF or LF)	/al		Encapsulate	sure
			Yes	No	N/A		outer impostiation	,43)				te	
Exterior				$\boxtimes$		Pipe Ins	sulation		15 LF			П	
										П	П		
				П	П					=			
Name of Registered Waste					JDEP V	Vaste	Cubic Yards of	Name of Registe	red Landfill		Ш	Ш	
Bristol Environmenta	I Inc.			1000	auler ID	No.	Waste	Fairless Lan					
City, State					18706		2 Disposal Date	City, State	MIIII			2017	
Bristol, PA							4/19/2019	Fairless Hills	DA.				
Completed By (Print or Type	e) T	Title					Signature	i diliess fills					
Gino Pizzigoni			timat	or			Kim	Personagor	19 Date	j	8-	19	

JK 4585 P	AID NO.	TIFICATION	ON OF ASBE nt to NJAC 8	STOS AB		ENT	EGI	EII	V	7	
Date of Notification (1) 04/08/2019			of Building C rket Halsey				APR	1 1 20	)19	The state of the s	- marine
Agencies Notified Type Not		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Address W.34th St	treet	***********	115	AIII	. , 21	113	and the same of th	
DEP Ame	ended endment #		State, Zip Coo w York, NY				For a 11/200	146	7 12 mil	<del>Q</del>	
DOH justi	rgèncy (including fication) cellation	1	of Contact k Jemal				Telephone I 212-265				
		FA	CILITY INFO	RMATION							-
Name of Facility Where Abatement Market Halsey Building- Ba						ype of Facility (	2)	. 40)	-		
165 Halsey Street					12	Other (i.e. p etc.)	8 (Other than In Private & comme		dings	home	35,
City (5) Newark						quare Feet 150,000	# of Floors 12	mental and	3ldg. / 50+	ge	
County (6) Essex			y Code (7) E USE ONLY)			Office Buildi		lished)			
Name of Monitoring Firm Hired by E RK Occupational & Enviror	Building Owner (8) nmental, Inc.	10	CM No. 0090	N.	ame of Bako	Abatement Cor Construction	tractor (9) & Restorati	on, Inc.			
Street Address 401 St. James Ave.					treet Ad 265A	ldress Route 46 Su	ite 3D	-0.00			
City, State, Zip Code Phillipsburg, NJ 08865						te, Zip Code va, NJ 07512					
Project Manager for Monitoring Firm Jon Gilbert	1		none No. -434-6316		elephor 973-2	ne No. 56-7010	License 0666				
Start Date (10) 04/24/2019	Scheduled 0 04/30/20		n Date (11)			OSHA Monitor Construction	& Restorati	on, Inc.			
Occupancy Status During Abateme Facility Closed/Vacated During		tement			treet Ac 265A	idress Route 46 Su	ite 3D	***************************************			
Abatement Performed Outside  Other – Describe: Mon-Fri.3pm-	of Normal Facility Ho	ours	Andria and the second			te, Zip Code va, NJ 07512					
Scope of Work (Check All That App	ly)									-	
<ul><li>≥3 sf or ≥3 if</li><li>≥160 sf or ≥260 if</li></ul>	Ren Den	ovation nolition			XX	Mini-Enclosure Glovebag Prod				re.	
Location of		cation mally		Donné	ption of				Abat	ement /pe	
Asbestos-Containing Material (A <u>TO BE ABATED</u> In Facility (13)	Mainte Custod	olely by enance/ al Staff? 2)			ing Mat stems ir g, VAT,	erial (ACM) nsulation, or	Amount (Specify SF or LF)	Remova	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
	Yes A	lo N/A						-	and the same	ite	Ф
Basement B-1	3	×		Pipe Ins	sulatio	on	240 LF	Х			
									Control of the latest and the latest		
								+	-		
Name of Registered Waste Hauler Bako Construction & Restor	ation, Inc.	NJDEP Hauler 2088	D No.	Cubic Yar of Waste 15	rds	Name of I Fairles	Registered Lands S Landfill/Wa	ifill aste Ma	anag	emei	nt
City, State Totowa, NJ		<del></del>		Disposal Dis		City, State Morris	ville, PA		N. 100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100		
Completed by Darnir Vallevac	Title Proiec	t Manac	ier	Signa	ature	er late	- T	Date 04/08	/201	9	-

#### Check # 25841

	PAJ		(F	Pursuan	t to NJAC	8:60 ai	nd 12:12	(O)	" - 9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	F	ا م	5 [	1 1	7	
Date of Notification (1) 4/9/20	019			Name o	of Building	Owner		r (2) raur		1		<u> </u>		10	1000	7
Agencies Notified	Type Notification			Street /	Address		13	laui	1		A I	חר	1 1	201	^	
× EPA DEP × DOL	Initial Amended Amendment			City, St	ate, Zip Co		renton	. N.J	08610		A	>P 	-	201	9	Bostone
ĭ DOH	Emergency justification)	(including		Name o	of Contact		ronton	, , , , ,		Tel	ephone	e Nun	nber		Ni d	<u> </u>
⊠ DCA	Cancellation	1				Kraur					mean District	anne a				
Name of Facility Where	Abatement is Takir	ng Place (	3)	FAC	ILITY INFO	ORMAT	ION	Typ	e of Facility (	4)						
	idential							×	School (K-1	*						
Street Address									Subchapter Other (i.e. p etc.)	8 (Oth				dings	, hom	es,
	n, NJ 08610							100000	are Feet 500	# 0	f Floors	5		8ldg. <i>1</i> 70 +		
County (6) Merc	cer				Code (7) USE ONLY)			Cur	rent Use (Pric	r if bei	ng den	nolish	ed)			
Name of Monitoring Firm MECS	Hired by Building	Owner (8)	)	ASC	M No.				eatement Con Environme			es, I	nc.			
Street Address PO Box 34	1						Street PO E		15,595.0			- 30 -				
	d, NJ 08515					77/20/20/20/20		Zip Code n, NJ 0850	1							
Project Manager for Moni Thomas G			Telepho 732 29	ne No. 90-2217		Teleph 609 2		No. 9688		Licen 0049		).				
Start Date (10) 4/20/2019			npletion /24/20	Date (11) 19		Name MEC		SHA Monitor								
Occupancy Status During	Abatement (Chec	k Only Or	ne)				Street		577							
X Facility Closed/Vaca Abatement Performe Other – Describe:	ted During Entire I ed Outside of Norm	Period of / nal Facility	Abaten Hours	nent		_		tate,	341 Zip Code ield, NJ 08	515						
Scope of Work (Check Al	That Apply)						Cites	stern	eiu, NJ 00	010						
≥3 sf or ≥3 lf ≥160 sf or ≥260 lf		_	Renova Demolit				×	M G	ull Containme lini-Enclosure lovebag Proc on-Exempted	edure					9	
		Is	Locati	on					J. Zxompted	( ) and	2 14011-1	Habi		Abate	ement	
		54500	Normal d Sole			De	scription	of					_	Ту	ре	
TO BE ABA	Asbestos-Containing Material (ACM)  TO BE ABATED In Facility  Used S Mainte					thermal surfa	systems cing, VA niscellan	s insu T, or	20	(S	mount specify or LF)		Removal	Repair	Encapsulate	Enclosure
Baseme	No X	N/A	The		Dia a La		4		00.16				е			
Dasenie	^		The	ermai	Pipe In	isuia	ition	1	60 If		Х					
Name of Registered Wast	o Houles			IDEE		0.11										
Stevens Environment				JDEP W auler ID	No.	of Wa			Name of R			ndfill				
City, State Allentown, NJ	18292	•		2 sal Date 4/2019		City, State	-									
Completed by Mahlon E. Stevens	ct Ma	nager			ignature	1	Montavii	,o, r <i>r</i>		Date		019				
						11011	9	1								